* Corresponding author.
1944-3994/1944-3986 © 2019 Desalination Publications. All rights reserved.
Desalination and Water Treatment
doi: 10.5004/dwt.2019.24723
170 (2019) 80–90
December
Preparation of thin film composite membranes using interfacial polymerization

=
−
− +
W W
W W W
w d i
w d i
d
p
/
 (1)
Table 1
Preparation condition
Membrane name TMC % Reaction time (sec)
UF support 0 0
TFC-0.1-15 0.1 15
TFC-0.1-30 0.1 30
TFC-0.1-90 0.1 90
TFC-0.15-15 0.15 15
TFC-0.15-30 0.15 30
TFC-0.15-90 0.15 90
TFC-0.25-15 0.25 15
Interfacial
polymerization
Fig. 2. Polymerization reaction between MPD and TMC.
83I. Ounifi et al. / Desalination and Water Treatment 170 (2019) 80–90